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Recap of the DAS/SWSI Working Group Meeting 

The following attended the meeting:

Tom Sardella

NASA/583
Tom.Sardella@gsfc.nasa.gov

301 286-7686

Harshna Sampat
CSC

hsampat@csc.com


301 794-2427

Gerald Klitsch

CSC

gklitsch@csc.com


301 805-3735

Riley Elwood

CSOC/FHA
riley.j.elwood.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
301-286-6492

Haresh Patel

ITT-Reston
haresh.patel@itt.com


703 438-7938

David Hsu

ITT-Reston
david.hsu@itt.com


703 438-7846

Ajay Kapoor

ITT-Reston
ajay.kapoor@itt.com


703-438-8085

Mike Todaro

ITT-Seabrook
mike.todaro@class.gsfc.nasa.gov
301-809-2249

Denise Gilliland
ITT-Seabrook
denise.Gilliland@gsfc.nasa.gov
240-882-4505

The meeting agenda included:

1. Review of last meeting minutes

2. Discuss the SWSI/DAS Ops Concept

3. Continuing the review of the ICD messages
4. CDR slide review
5. Address items related to DAS SWSI interface testing and schedule.

REVIEW OF THE 02-08-01 MEETING MINUTES

The minutes were accepted without any modifications.  

REVIEW OF SWSI DAS OPS CONCEPT PAPER

No comments were made on the SWSI DAS Ops Concept.

REVIEW OF THE ICD

Denise Gilliland and Caren Corbett will control the pre-CDR draft ICD emailed on February 13th, 2001.

· IBU Mode as part of Table 3.4-5.  Should the user see and be able to modify the various modes.  Tom Gitlin has an email from Walt Kearns and Caren Corbett is looking into this issue for Tom.

· Full range of the PN Codes should be supported (US, Europe, and Asia).  Currently the NASA PN Codes (1 - 85) are supported by the DAS design.  The SSC table is to be modified so DAS will support service for US, Europe, and Asia (NASA, NASDA, & ESA Codes) as follows:  
PN Code – I Channel           Shift Register A Octal Value (4 digits)

PN Code – Q Channel         Shift Register C Octal Value (4 digits)

Critical Design Review (CDR) 

Jerry suggested modifications to Slides 2-7, 2-10, and 3-5.  These changes were made to the CDR slides.

DAS/SWSI INTERFACE TESTING

This topic was not discussed at this meeting due to time limitations and will be picked up at the next working group meeting.

NEXT MEETING

The next working group meeting will be held by telephone conference on Thursday, 1st March 2001, at 1pm.  ITT will initiate the conference call and the # is 301-286-0254.
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